

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.759 OF 2023

Qureshi Iqbal A Kadar	... Appellant
V/s.	
Pyramid Developers & Ors.	... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15317 OF 2023
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.759 OF 2023**

Mr. Abhishek L. Tripathi for the Appellant.
Mr. H.s. Anand for the Respondents.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 6TH OCTOBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. Learned Advocate for the Appellant submits that the reply has not been served.
2. Learned Advocate for the Respondent who contends that it is served, agrees to re-serve the copy of the reply to the Appellant's Advocate within a period of two days from today.
3. List the matter on 17th November 2025.
4. In the meantime, the Advocates for the Appellant shall, within two weeks, serve upon the Respondents, their list of dates

and events, written submissions, structured as a point-wise reply to the opposing party's contentions, and relevant case law relied upon. Within two weeks thereafter, the Respondents shall do the same.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)