

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.759 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15317 OF 2023**

Qureshi Iqbal A Kadar	... Appellant
V/s.	
Pyramid Developers & Ors.	... Respondents

Mr. Abhishek Tripathi a/w. Adv. Bharat Tiwari for the Appellant.
Ms. H.S. Anand (VC) for the Respondent.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 17TH NOVEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. Learned Advocate for the Appellant seeks an extension of time to comply with the Order dated 6th October 2025.
2. Time to comply with the Order dated 6th October 2025 is extended by a further period of two weeks.
3. Time to file rejoinder in the Registry is extended upto 24th November 2025.
4. List the matter on 17th December 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)