

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.759 OF 2023

Qureshi Iqbal A. Kadar	... Appellant
V/s.	
Pyramid Developers & Ors.	... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION(ST) NO.1336 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15317 OF 2023
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.759 OF 2023**

Mr. Abhishek L. Tripathi a/w Mr. Bharat Tiwari for the Appellant.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 16TH JANUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. At the request of Advocate for the Appellant, list the matter on 21st January 2026.
2. The Advocate fairly admits that he has yet not complied with the Orders of the Court. The consequences, if any, arising from non-compliance shall be considered on the next date.
3. List the matter on 21st January 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)