

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.759 OF 2023

Qureshi Iqbal A. Kadar	... Appellant
V/s.	
Pyramid Developers & Ors.	... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION(ST) NO.1336 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15317 OF 2023
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.759 OF 2023**

Mr. Abhishek L. Tripathi for the Appellant.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 21ST JANUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. The Advocate for the Appellant submits that the directions contained in the Order dated 17th December 2025 have been complied with.
3. The Registry to accept the written submissions filed by the Appellant's Advocate if filed on or before 27th January 2026.
4. The Advocate for the Appellant points out that the Interim Application (ST) No.1336 of 2026 has become infructuous and

therefore seeks leave to withdraw the same.

5. Interim Application (ST) No.1336 of 2026 is disposed of as withdrawn.

6. List the matter for hearing on 6th February 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)