

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.759 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15317 of 2023**

Qureshi Iqbal A Kadar	... Appellant
V/s.	
Pyramid Developers & Ors.	... Respondents

Mr. Abhishek L. Tripathi a/w Mr. Bharat Tiwari for the Appellant.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 6TH FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. List the matter on 10th March 2026.
2. The Respondents are put to notice that if they continue to remain unrepresented on the next date of hearing, the Court shall proceed to hear and dispose of the Appeal without further notice to them.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)