

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date: 2026.05.06
16:17:55 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 759 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15317 OF 2023**

Qureshi Iqbal A Kadar ... Appellant

V/s.

Pyramid Developers and Ors. ... Respondent

Mr. Abhishek L. Tripathi a/w. Bharat Tiwari for the Appellant
Mr. Prashant Bhuvad i/b. Shoaib Memon for Respondent no.1

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 05th MAY 2026

P.C. :

1. Appellant has not been able to make out any case for interim reliefs in his favour.
2. Considering this, stand over to **15th June 2026**.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar